. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 18-0830
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/9/2018
Title: Kleinman Park Playground Improvements - 710 South Extension Road
(District 4)
In 2016, the City renovated portions of Kleinman Park including the softball field and tennis and
pickleball courts; however, playground equipment was not part of the project improvements. This
project includes all new play features including swings, slides, climbing features and a zipline, as well
as, new ADA ramps and benches, which will enhance the accessibility of the playground.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, SDB, Inc.,
in the amount of $311,327.10, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of $31,132.71
(10%), for a total amount of $342,459.81. This project is funded by a HUD Community Development
Block Grant, a Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Grant, and the Parks, Recreation and
Community Facilities operating budget.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Map, 3. Exhibit B - Bids

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

