


Alternatives 

An alternative to this project would be to not construct these improvements. This is not 
recommended because the playground improvements would not be installed and the City 
would lose the funding for both the federal Community Development Block Grant and the 
SRPMIC Community Grant. 

Fiscal Impact 

The total authorized amount recommended for this project is $342,459.81, based upon 
the lowest responsible bid of $311,327.10, plus an additional $31,132.71 (10%) as a 
change order allowance. This change order allowance will only be utilized for approved 
change orders. 

This project has three funding sources, a HUD Community Development Block Grant 
and a Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Grant and the Parks, Recreation 
and Community Facilities operating budget.

Coordinated With 

The Parks Department and Housing and Community Development Division concur with 
this recommendation. 

2 


